acquisition  of SendTec had  occurred on June 30,  2004,  or what the  Company's
results of operations  would have been assuming the  completion of the Company's

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRE 14A

63

acquisition  of SendTec had occurred on January 1, 2003, nor do they project the
Company's  financial position or results of operations at any future date or for
any future period. These pro forma condensed  consolidated  financial statements
should be read in  conjunction  with the  other  financial  statements  included
herein.

   PF-3

   57

   THEGLOBE.COM, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   theglobe   SENDTEC   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

Assets
Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   20,049,601   $   2,861,441   $  (6,000,000)(a) $   16,911,042
   Marketable securities   42,960   -   -   42,960
   Accounts receivable, net   698,481   4,242,990   (10,000)(e)   4,931,471
   Inventory, net   1,302,145   -   -   1,302,145
   Prepaid and other current assets   2,094,348   192,251   -   2,286,599
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total current assets   24,187,535   7,296,682   (6,010,000)   25,474,217

Intangible assets, net   210,144   -   1,800,000 (c)   2,010,144

Goodwill   -   -   10,741,297 (c)   10,741,297

Property and equipment, net   3,815,714   712,983   314,480 (c)   4,843,177

Other assets   35,625   50,104   (33,444)(d)   52,285
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total assets   $   28,249,018   $   8,059,769   $   6,812,333   $   43,121,120
   =============   =============   =============   ==============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   2,250,585   $   2,784,576   $   (10,000)(e) $   5,025,161
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   1,109,518   395,576   26,206 (d)   1,856,300
   325,000 (b)
   Customer advances   -   215,470   -   215,470
   Income taxes payable   -   -   -   -
   Deferred tax liability   -   38,000   -   38,000
   Deferred revenue   179,704   -   -   179,704
   Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt   318,954   -   1,000,000 (a)   1,318,954
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total current liabilities   3,858,761   3,433,622   1,341,206   8,633,589

Long-term debt   43,114   -   -   43,114
Other long-term liabilities   158,744   -   -   158,744

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRE 14A

64

   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total liabilities   4,060,619   3,433,622   1,341,206   8,835,447
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

Stockholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock, at liquidation value   -   -   17,500 (a)   17,500
   Common stock   138,660   4,378   17,500 (a)   156,160
   (4,378)(c)
   Additional paid-in capital   270,740,529   2,488,738   9,677,500 (a)   280,802,803
   384,774 (a)
   (2,488,738)(c)
   Treasury stock, at cost   (371,458)   (75,580)   75,580 (c)   (371,458)
   Notes receivable on common stock   -   (55,350)   55,350 (d)   -
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   -   -
   Retained earnings / (Accumulated deficit)   (246,319,332)   2,263,961   (2,263,961)(c)   (246,319,332)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total stockholders' equity   24,188,399   4,626,147   5,471,127   34,285,673
   -------------   -------------   -------------   --------------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   28,249,018   $   8,059,769   $   6,812,333   $   43,121,120
   =============   =============   =============   ==============

The  accompanying  notes  are an  integral  part of these  pro  forma  condensed
consolidated financial statements.

   PF-4

   58

   THEGLOBE.COM, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   theglobe   SENDTEC   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Net revenue:
   Marketing services   $   -   $22,729,512   $   -   $  22,729,512
   Advertising   2,555,002   -   -   2,555,002
   Magazine sales   2,014,458   -   -   2,014,458
   Electronic commerce and other   1,462,911   -   -   1,462,911
   Telephony services   548,081   -   -   548,081
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

   Total net revenue   6,580,452   22,729,512   -   29,309,964
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Operating expenses:
   Cost of marketing services sold   -   15,978,944   -   15,978,944
   Cost of products and publications sold   3,252,498   -   -   3,252,498
   Data communications, telecom and network
   operations   1,448,840   -   -   1,448,840
   Sales and marketing   3,297,897   -   1,434,711 (i)   4,732,608
   Product development   902,415   -   -   902,415

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRE 14A

65

   General and administrative   5,253,755   3,908,018   (1,434,711)(i)   8,124,459
   397,397 (k)
   Depreciation   257,560   221,892   62,756 (f)   542,208
   Amortization of intangibles   72,182   -   360,000 (f)   432,182
   Impairment charge   908,384   -   -   908,384
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

   Total operating expenses   15,393,531   20,108,854   820,153   36,322,538
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Loss from operations   (8,813,079)   2,620,658   (820,153)   (7,012,574)
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Other income (expense), net:
   Interest income (expense), net   (1,777,689)   23,952   (2,769)(h)   (1,796,506)
   (40,000)(l)

   Other expense, net   (443,629)   -   -   (443,629)
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

   Other expense, net   (2,221,318)   23,952   (42,769)   (2,240,135)
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Loss before income taxes   (11,034,397)   2,644,610   (862,922)   (9,252,709)
   Income taxes   -   1,042,000   (1,042,000)(j)   -
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Net loss   $ (11,034,397)   $ 1,602,610   $   179,078   $  (9,252,709)
   ============   ==========   ===========   ============

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.13)
   ============

Weighted average basic and diluted shares outstanding   73,711,000
   ============

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements.

   PF-5

   59

   THEGLOBE.COM INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   theglobe   SENDTEC   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net revenue:
   Marketing services   $   -   $ 17,633,235   $   (10,000)(g) $  17,623,235
   Advertising   804,082   -   -   804,082
   Magazine sales   236,651   -   -   236,651
   Electronic commerce and other   434,141   -   -   434,141
   Telephony services   207,353   -   -   207,353

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form PRE 14A

66

   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   Total net revenue   1,682,227   17,633,235   (10,000)   19,305,462
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Operating expenses:
   Cost of marketing services sold   -   12,892,834   -   12,892,834
   Cost of products and publications sold   1,193,889   -   -   1,193,889
   Data communications, telecom and network
   operations   2,299,537   -   -   2,299,537
   Sales and marketing   2,726,856   -   961,295 (i)   3,678,151
   (10,000)(g)
   Product development   372,059   -   -   372,059
   General and administrative   3,635,900   2,748,811   (961,295)(i)   5,546,060
   122,644 (k)
   Depreciation   492,350   126,341   42,646 (f)   661,337
   Amortization of intangibles   42,343   -   180,000 (f)   222,343
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   Total operating expenses   10,762,934   15,767,986   335,290   26,866,210
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Loss from operations   (9,080,707)   1,865,249   (345,290)   (7,560,748)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Other expense, net:
   Interest income (expense), net   (802,123)   11,635   (1,452)(h)   (791,940)
   Other expense, net   (134,829)   (19,974)   -   (154,803)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

   Other expense, net   (936,952)   (8,339)   (1,452)   (946,743)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Loss before income taxes   (10,017,659)   1,856,910   (346,742)   (8,507,491)
   Income taxes   -   723,000   (723,000)(j)   -
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

Net loss   $ (10,017,659)   $  1,133,910   $   376,258   $  (8,507,491)
   ============   ===========   ===========   ============

Basic and diluted net loss per common share   $   (0.06)
   ============

Weighted average basic and diluted shares outstanding   137,914,000
   ============

The  accompanying  notes  are an  integral  part of these  pro  forma  condensed